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number of violations noticed vary between one to twenty-five.

(b) Every case of a violation is brought to the notice of the manage-
~ ment and is followed up till the violation is remedied. In cases of repeated violations or serious violations or in cases of habitual offenders, appropriate action is taken according to Law.

Demarcation of Indo-Pakistan Border

1440. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 1049 on the 1st September, 1959
and state the detailed particulars and figures which have been collected in respect of transfer of territories under the Bagge Award?

The Prime Minister and Minister of External Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal

- Nehru): Firm figures are still awaited from the West Bengal Government, and will be placed on the Table of the House when received.

Manufacture of Lathes by Hindustan
Machine Tools
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1441. Shri Pangarkar: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that cheaper type of lathes are now being manufactured in Hindustan Machine Tools Ltd., Bangalore; and

(b) if so, whether these are exported to the neighbouring countries?

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhai Shah): (a) Yes, Sir,

(b) It is too early to expect exports of these items.

Expert of Handloom Textiles

1442 Shri Kodiyan:
‘1 Shri Madhusudan Rao:

~ Will the Minister of Commerce and
- Industry be pleased to state:

(a) what steps have been taken by Government to increase the export of handloom textiles to U.S/A.;

(b) whether as a result of these steps export to America has increased in recent years; and

(c) if so, to what extent?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo): (a) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table. [See Appendix III, annexure No. 35.]
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